		MR929-640
FORM PTO: 619A	01-29-2001	U.S. Department of Commerce
CIMB 0551-0027		PATENT
	101595832	J.
	ATION FORM COVER SHEET	
	PATENTS ONLY	1.74.01
TO: The Commissioner of Parents and Trademari	S: Please record the attached original do Conveyance Type	cument(S) or copylies).
XX New	XX Assignment Security Ag	reement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License Change of h	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other	
Reel # Frame #	U.S. Governme	nt
Reci # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Governmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Marx if additional names of conveying pa	rties attacned Execution Date
Name (line 1) Chen-Chun Ko		<u>Monin Sav Year</u> 1/12/2001
Name (line 2)		
econd Party		Execution Oata
lame (line 2)		09294376
eceiving Party	Marx if additional names o	f receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Shin Zu Shing Co., Ltd.		If document to ware regional a
Name (line 2)		receiving party is het domiciled in the United
dress (line 1) No. 174, Chunying St., Si	hulin Chen	States, an appointment of a domestic ( .representative is attached.
dress (line 2)		(Designation must be a separate document fruit
		Assignment.)
tress (Ine 3) Taipei Hsien	Taiwan, R.O.C.	
mestic Representative Name and Addi	BSS Enter for the first Receiving Part	
Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
dress (line 1)		
dress (line 2)		
dress (line J)		
1ress (line 4)		
	OFFICE USE ONLY	
10.00 B		
IC Durben recording for Units Collection of Information is estimated to average of	OF DUMINER 13 MILES DE L'AND STOR	
emo une data messere lo comosse une Cover Sheet. Cano comunica lo sverige a como une data messere lo comosse une Cover Sheet. Cano comunica registin contra une Office or information and Requisions analys. Office of Manad misuon collection Budger Piccade. CES1-0027 Pilot and Fragemark Assigny		
misuon Callection Busine Paralan Cost cost 7 Filem and Progenitie Assidner	In recurred cover cover cover and REEL:	011451 FRAME: 0767

• •

FORM PTO-1619B Express 06/2099 UMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Na	me and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nun	nber 410-465-6678
Name Mor	ton J. Rosenberg		
Address (line 1)Ros	enherg, Klein & 1	I ee	
Address (line 2) 345	8 Ellicott Center	r Drive, Suite 101	
Address (line 3) Elli	icott City, MD 21	1043	
Address (line 4)			
Pages - Enter th includi	ne total number of pag ng any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance d	ocument # 1
Application Number			ark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Ap	plication Number or the Pa	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nun	nbers for the same property).
09/294,326	cation Number(s)	P	atent Number(s)
097294,520		'   L' L	
f this document is being hied signed by the first names exe	together with a <u>new</u> Patent cuung inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent appl	liCalion was Month Dav Year
atent Cooperation	Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT app	lication number		PCT
<u>enty if</u> a U.S. A has not been	Application Number assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
umper of Propertie:	S Enter the total	number of properties involved.	#1
ee Amount	Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: <b>\$</b> 40.00
Method of Paymen Deposit Account	t: Enclose	ed X Deposit Account	
•		nal fees can be charged to the account.) osit Account Number:	# 18-2011
	Aut	norization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
atement and Signat	lure		
To the best of my attached copy is a indicated herein.	knowledge and belief true copy of the origi	, the foregoing information is tru inal document. Charges to depo	e and correct and any sit account are authorized, as
Morton J. Roser	nberg /	jorton Kosenten	- 33 Han 2001
Name of Person S			

PATENT REEL: 011451 FRAME: 0768

## ASSIGNMENT

a	Chen-Chun	KO
( • )		

	(2)	
(1-5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(3)	
	(4)	
	(5)	
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to	
(6) Insert name of Assignee	(6) Shin Zu Shing Co., Ltd.	
(7) Insert address of Assignee	(7) No. 174, Chunying St., Shulin Chen, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as	
(8) Insert Identification of	(8) On-Court Service Machine for Table Tennis	
Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	Foreign Application or Case No.	
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America	
(9) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on <u>January 12, 2001</u>	
(10) Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number <u>09/294,326</u> filed <u>April 20, 1999</u>	

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such intereference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of & Lee identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

7) This Assignment shall be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

(1)	Date January 12, 2001	_ Name of Inventor	Ko, Chin - chun
(2)	Date	_ Name of Inventor	
(3)	Date	Name of Inventor	
(4)	Date	_Name of Inventor	
(5)	Date RECORDED: 01/		